

VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW

PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

2350 South 25th Avenue, Broadview

AGENDA

January 19, 2018 6:00pm

I. CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
MOMENT OF PRAYER

- II. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit to 3 minutes)
- III. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TEMPORARY AND PROBATIONARY HIRING OF KEFFER OWENS AS A PART-TIME LABORER FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
 - B. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TEMPORARY AND PROBATIONARY HIRING OF JAY GREEN AS A FULL-TIME LABORER FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
 - C. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TEMPORARY AND PROBATIONARY HIRING OF SHIRLEY BROWN AS A PART-TIME CASHIER FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- IV CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE EXPENDITURE (s): GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS: \$267,239.40

V. VILLAGE CLERK Kevin McGrier

VI. VILLAGE PRESIDENT Katrina Thompson

VII. ADJOURNMENT